
©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
1

Heater Kit:   HTR-P-PROXP-ID

Please look through and read these instructions BEFORE starting so you understand what processes 
you’ll be doing, and possible extra tools you may need.

Do Not discard product packaging until installation is complete and functioning 
properly.

M5x16
(8pcs)

M8x20
(2pcs)

M5x20
(4pcs)

M6x16
(1pc)

M5 Nylock
(12pcs)

5/8” Brass
Fitting (2pcs)

#12 Clamp
(10pcs)

#16 Clamp
(4pcs)

1” Rubber
Grommet

(2pcs)

M8x16
(1pc)

M6x20
(4pc)

Zip-Ties
(10pcs)

Heater Louvers-2”
(4pcs)

Coolant Y-Fitting
(2pcs)

Rotary Control 
Knob (1pc)

Rocker Switch
(1pc)

5/8” Heater
Hose (2pcs)

Vent Hose
(2pcs)

Heater Blower
(1pc)

Front Filler
Plate (1pc)

Knob Bracket
(1pc)

Coolant
Valve (1pc)

Heater Mount Plate
(1pc)

Front Mount Plate
(1pc)

Rear Mount Plate
(1pc)

Tube Clamp
(1pc)

Knob Brace
(1pc)

Hose Pliers (1pc)



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
2

1.The first thing you need to do is Remove the Fender and Well Protectors from each side of the 
   vehicle. To do that, you will Remove the Torx Screws and Plastic Push-Pins that hold them onto 
   the machine. Fig.1a-c shows some areas to look for these items, but remove all that hold them on.
   Then Remove the Fender and Well Protector and set aside.  Fig.1d shows the Fender and Well
   Protectors removed. Repeat for the opposite side of the vehicle. 

Power Wire 
Pigtail

Main Heater 
Harness

Remove Torx Screws & Push-Remove Torx Screws & Push-
Pins To Rmove This Section Pins To Rmove This Section 

Fig.1a Fig.1b



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
3

2.Next, Remove the Shift Knob Top Cover shown in Fig.2a. Then you will need to Remove both of 
   the Seats form the vehicle.  Then Remove the Center Console by removing the Screws & Plastic 
   Push-Pins along the edges on both sides. See Fig.2a-b. 

3.Then, Remove the Center Screw from 
    the gear shift post to Remove the 
    Plastic Knob as shown in Fig.3.

Fig.2a Fig.2b

Fig.3

Fig.1c Fig.1d

Check For  Torx Screws Check For  Torx Screws 
& Push-Pins In Well Area& Push-Pins In Well Area

Fender & Well Protector Fender & Well Protector 
RemovedRemoved

Remove Plastic Push-Pins And Remove Plastic Push-Pins And 
Screws To Remove ConsoleScrews To Remove Console

Remove Plastic Push-Pins And Remove Plastic Push-Pins And 
Screws To Remove ConsoleScrews To Remove Console

Remove Shift Remove Shift 
Knob CoverKnob Cover

Remove Center Screw From Shift Remove Center Screw From Shift 
Post & Remove KnobPost & Remove Knob



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
4

4.Now you will need to Remove the Two (2) 10mm Bolts from the Fuse Box, shown in Fig.4a, and
   let the box just hang there as shown in Fig.4b.  The bolts are located up underneath the console on
   the inside, not visible from the outside as shown in Fig.4a. Then remove the Console.

Fig.4a

Remove Center Screw From Shift Remove Center Screw From Shift 
Post & Remove KnobPost & Remove Knob

Fig.4b

Remove Bolts Then Let Remove Bolts Then Let 
Fuse Box Hang In PlaceFuse Box Hang In Place



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
5

5.The next thing is to Remove the entire Top Dash Panel. Do this by Removing the Torx Screws 
    that hold it to the vehicle. In the next steps, we will show you where to look to remove them. Fig.5a
    shows Tilting the Steering Column Down and then Remove the Screw in the center as shown
    in Fig.5a.  Then, Remove the Light Grey Cover Trim pc to the left of the steering wheel. This just
    pops off. See Fig.5b.

6 .Then on the Passenger’s Side, Remove the Grey Cover Trim around the Glove Box as shown in
     Fig.6a. And then the Cover Trim around the Center Section as shown in Fig.6b. These will just 
     pop off as well.

Fig.5a

Fig.6a Fig.6b

Fig.5b

Tilt Column Tilt Column 
DownDown

Remove Remove 
ScrewScrew

Remove Grey Trim PieceRemove Grey Trim Piece

Remove Grey Cover Trim Remove Grey Cover Trim 
Around Glove BoxAround Glove Box

Remove Grey Cover Trim Remove Grey Cover Trim 
Around Center SectionAround Center Section



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
6

7.Next, lift the Lid on the Center Section and Remove the Tray. There are two (2) clips on each side
   of it which allows it to pop out. See Fig.7a. Fig.7b shows the Tray Removed.

8-A.Now go back to the Glove Box and lift that lid and Remove the Four (4) Torx Screws from the
       dash panel as shown in Fig.8-Aa-b. 

Fig.7a Fig.7b

Lift Lid & Lift Lid & 
Remove TrayRemove Tray

Tray RemovedTray Removed

Clip Clip 
TabsTabs

Fig.8-Aa Fig.8-Ab

Remove Four (4) Remove Four (4) 
Torx ScrewsTorx Screws

Torx ScrewsTorx Screws
RemovedRemoved



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
7

8-B.Next, in front on the hood, you will need to Remove center Cover Plate. Do this by removing the
       Two (2) Torx Screws holding it to the machine as shown in Fig.8-Ba. Then under the cover you
        will Remove the Two (2) Torx holding the dash to the machine as shown in Fig.8-Bb.

9.Once the hood cover screws are removed, now go back inside the cab, and looking at the dash,
   you will now Remove the Five (5) Torx Screws along the front of the dash getting ready to remove
   the dash in the next steps. We will start on the Passenger’s Side to start removing the screws.
   First Remove the Two (2) Torx Screws by the Glove Box Lid as shown in Fig.9a. Then over to
   your Left to the middle of the dash you will Remove Two Torx Screws from that area as shown 
   in Fig.9b.

Remove Torx ScrewsRemove Torx Screws Remove Torx ScrewsRemove Torx Screws
Under CoverUnder Cover

Fig.8-Ba Fig.8-Bb

Fig.9a Fig.9b

Remove Two (2) Torx Screws Remove Two (2) Torx Screws 
Passenger’s SidePassenger’s Side

Remove Two (2) Remove Two (2) 
Torx ScrewsTorx Screws
Center AreaCenter Area



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
8

10.And now on the Driver’s Side. 
     There is One (1) Torx Screw you
     will need to Remove on the end
     as shown in Fig.10. After you
     remove this screw you will be able
     to remove the dash panel next.

11.Once all the Torx are removed
     from the dash, you can now start
     to remove it from the vehicle. 
     However, there are some Tab
     Clips along the edges of it that 
     need to be released in order for
     the dash to come completely out. 
     Fig.11a shows one in the Front 
     Left Corner of the Dash. Check the
     along all the edges to release any
     Tab Clips still holding the dash in
     place. Fig.11b shows releasing
     the tab in the front left area for you
     to identify with.

12.Now lift the Dash Up 
     and Out as shown in
     Fig.12.

Fig.10

Remove Torx On Remove Torx On 
This EndThis End

Fig.11a

Release Tabs Release Tabs 
Along EdgesAlong Edges

Fig.11b

Fig.12

Lift & Remove Dash From VehicleLift & Remove Dash From Vehicle



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
9

13.Next, you need to Remove the Glove Box Bucket from the machine as shown in Fig.13a-b as
     you will need to have access from inside to drill a hole in the next step.

14.The next thing you need to do is Cut a Hole
     in the plastic side wall for the Heater 
     Louvers to install into. You will need to cut 
     a hole aprox 2-11/16” using a hole saw in the
     general area shown in Fig.14a. Fig.14b
     shows after the hole is cut thru ready to install 
     the Heater Louver for the vent. Repeat these
     same procedures for the opposite side.

Fig.13a

Fig.14b

Fig.13b

Remove Glove Remove Glove 
Box BucketBox Bucket

You Will Need To You Will Need To 
Access This Area Access This Area 

Down HereDown Here

Hole Cut For Hole Cut For 
Heater LouverHeater Louver

Fig.14a



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
10

15.After the Vent holes have been
     cut, you can now assemble the
     Heater Louvers into the holes
     ready for the heater vent hose in
     the coming steps. The Louvers
     are a Two (2) pc unit. You will
     need to separate the two parts
     first. See Fig.15a. Then insert the
     main body thru the large holes
     you just cut from the outside as
     shown in Fig.15b. Then screw
     the Louver Cap onto the main
     body as shown in Fig.15c.

Fig.15a

Fig.15b

Fig.16a Fig.16b

Fig.15c

Insert Heater Louver Insert Heater Louver 
In Cut-out HoleIn Cut-out Hole

(view from inside cab)(view from inside cab)(view from outside fender)(view from outside fender)

Screw Cap Onto Main BodyScrew Cap Onto Main Body

Separate Heater LouversSeparate Heater Louvers

16.Now you need to Drill Two (2) Holes in the Firewall for the heater hoses to go thru. You will just 
     need to pick a place in the general area shown in Fig.16a, enough room for the Rubber Hoses
     and Grommets to go thru. Fig.16b shows the 1-3/8” Dia. Holes drilled ready for the Grommets.

Mark Locations Mark Locations 
To Drill 1-38” To Drill 1-38” 
Dia. Holes Dia. Holes 
For HosesFor Hoses Holes Drilled For GrommetsHoles Drilled For Grommets



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
11

17.After the holes are drilled, now find the Two (2) Grommets provided in your kit as shown in
     Fig.17a. Fig.17b shows the Grommets placed in the holes you just drilled out.

18.The next thing you need to do is run the hoses thru the Grommets. But first you need to cut the
     correct lengths for each hose first.  To do that you will simply Cut 12” Off each hose from your kit.
     So you will have Two (2) 1ft. pcs and Two (2) Longer pcs.  Then Insert the Two (2) Longer 
     Hose Pcs thru the Grommets as shown in Fig.18a-b.

Fig.17a

Fig.18a Fig.18b

Fig.17b

Rubber GrommetsRubber Grommets Grommets Placed In Firewall Grommets Placed In Firewall 
Ready For HosesReady For Hoses

Feed 12” Hose Pcs Thru GrommetsFeed 12” Hose Pcs Thru Grommets

Hoses Coming Thru Grommets To Hoses Coming Thru Grommets To 
Inside Of Cab Area Under DashInside Of Cab Area Under Dash



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
12

19.Now you need to install the Front Filler Plate. To do that you need to mark holes in the Console
     to drill using the Knob Bracket as a Template as shown in Fig.19a-b. Place the Bracket in the
     general area shown in Fig.19a, and use a paint pen or other to mark those locations as we did in
     Fig.19b. You can position it to the exact location you desire, then mark your locations.

20.Then, Drill the Marked Holes using an 8mm Drill Bit as shown in Fig.20a-b.

Fig.19a Fig.19b

Place Bracket In Console & Place Bracket In Console & 
Mark Hole LocationsMark Hole Locations

Hole Locations MarkedHole Locations Marked

Drill Thru Using Drill Thru Using 
8mm Drill Bit8mm Drill Bit

Mounting Holes Mounting Holes 
DrilledDrilled

Fig.20a Fig.20b



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
13

21.And one more hole to Drill using the 8mm Drill Bit that will go in the Sidewall of the console for 
     the control knob cable to pass thru, as shown in Fig.21a-b. Fig.21b shows the location we chose
     for this installation. 

Fig.21a Fig.21b

Drill 8mm Hole In Drill 8mm Hole In 
Sidewall Of ConsoleSidewall Of Console

22.Now you need to assemble the Control Knob Bracket Assembly to mount in the console holes
     you just drilled out. So first locate the parts needed as shown in Fig.22a, then assemble the Front
     Filler Plate onto the Bracket using the M5x16 Button Head Screws in the bottom two (2) holes
     and M5 Nylock Nuts as shown in Fig.22b.

Front Filler PlateFront Filler Plate Knob BracketKnob Bracket

Knob BraceKnob Brace
Assemble Plate To Bracket Assemble Plate To Bracket 
Using M5x16 Screws & M5 Using M5x16 Screws & M5 

Nylock NutsNylock Nuts

M5x16M5x16
Button Button 
HeadHead

M5x20M5x20
Button Button 
HeadHead

M5 M5 
NylockNylock

NutNut

Fig.22a Fig.22b



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
14

Fig.23a Fig.23b

23.Next, apply the Knob Brace to the back of the Knob Bracket & Front Filler Plate ( Fig.23a) 
     using the M6x20 Button Head Screws and M5 Nylock Nuts as shown in Fig.23b. Now you are
     ready to install the assembly in the coming steps ahead. Set it aside for now.

24.Now locate the Control Knob and the Control Knob Cable from your kit and insert the end of the
     cable into the small hole in the tab on the Control Knob as shown in Fig.24a. Then install the 
     Retaining Clip from your kit to hold t he cable in place as shown in Fig.24b. 

Apply Knob Apply Knob 
Brace To Back Brace To Back 
Of Filler PlateOf Filler Plate

Knob Brace Applied To Knob Brace Applied To 
Back Of Knob BracketBack Of Knob Bracket

Feed Cable Wire Feed Cable Wire 
End Thru Hole End Thru Hole 
In TabIn Tab

Install Retaining Install Retaining 
Clip Here To Clip Here To 
Hold In PlaceHold In Place

Fig.24a Fig.24b



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
15

Fig.25a

Fig.25c Fig.25d

Fig.25b 

25.Then install the Control Knob Assembly onto the Knob Bracket as shown in Fig.25a. Then 
      place the Bezel over the Knob Post as shown in Fig.25b and then install the Nut and Outer 
      Knob as shown in Fig.25c-d. 

Install Knob Assembly Install Knob Assembly 
To Back Of BracketTo Back Of Bracket

Place Bezel Over Place Bezel Over 
Knob PostKnob Post

Install Install 
NutNut

NOTE: Post NOTE: Post 
Flat Should Flat Should 
Be Facing Be Facing 
Right As Right As 
ShownShown

Install Outer Install Outer 
KnobKnob

26.Now Feed the end of the Knob Cable
     thru the hole in the Console from the
     inside going out as shown in Fig.26.

Fig.26

Feed End Of Cable Feed End Of Cable 
Thru Hole In ConsoleThru Hole In Console



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
16

27.Then Mount the Control Knob Assembly in the console using the M8x20 Button Flanged
      Screws provided in your kit. These will screw in from the underneath side of the console as
      shown in Fig.27a. Fig.27b shows the assembly installed. Yours should look like this.

28.Once the Control Knob is installed onto the console, now you can prep for the hoses used. So with
     the remaining pieces of hose left from when you cut it previously, Assemble Two Hose Sections
     using the hardware from your kit  to match the ones shown in Fig.28a. One just has the Brass 
     Fitting on the end with Two Band Clamps (Fig.28a) and the other has the Brass Fitting along
     with the Coolant Valve and Four Clamps. Position the Coolant Valve as shown in Fig.28b, 
     making sure it looks like the one shown and is oriented in the same position and direction etc.
     Tighten Clamps Securely.

Install Knob Assy Install Knob Assy 
Using M8x20 Button Using M8x20 Button 
Flanged ScrewsFlanged Screws

Fig.27a Fig.27b
Knob Assembly InstalledKnob Assembly Installed

Install Brass Fitting & ClampsInstall Brass Fitting & Clamps

Install Brass Fitting Coolant Install Brass Fitting Coolant 
Valve & ClampsValve & Clamps

Fig.28a Fig.28b



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
17

29.Now Connect the Hoses to the Blower Motor as shown in Fig.29a-b. Make sure you have the 
     Fittings and Control Valve facing in the same orientation and directions as shown below. Then
     tighten Clamps Securely.

30.Next, find the Rear Mount Plate and mount it to the Blower Motor using the M5x16 Button Head
     Screws & M5 Nylock Nuts provided in your kit. See Fig.30a-b.

Fig.29a Fig.29b

Install Hose With Fitting Install Hose With Fitting 
Only To This  OutletOnly To This  Outlet

Install Hose With Fitting & Control Install Hose With Fitting & Control 
Valve To This  OutletValve To This  Outlet

Install Mount Plate With M5x16 Install Mount Plate With M5x16 
Screws & M5 Nylock NutsScrews & M5 Nylock Nuts

Mount Mount 
PlatePlate Tighten Nylock Nuts SecurelyTighten Nylock Nuts Securely

Fig.30a Fig.30b



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
18

31.Then find the Front Mount Plate and install it on the opposite side of the Blower using the M5x16
     Button Head Screws and M5 Nylock Nuts as well. See Fig.31a-b.

32.Next, Install the Heater Mount Plate to the Motor and Brackets using Four (4) M5x16 Button
     Head Screws and M5 Nylock Nuts as shown in Fig.32a-b.

Fig.31a

Fig.32a Fig.32b

Fig.31b

Place Front Mount Plate OnPlace Front Mount Plate On
Opposite Side Of MotorOpposite Side Of Motor

Install Front Mount Plate With Install Front Mount Plate With 
M5x16 Screws & M5 Nylock NutsM5x16 Screws & M5 Nylock Nuts

Install Heater Mount Plate Using Install Heater Mount Plate Using 
Four (4) M5x16 Button Head Four (4) M5x16 Button Head 
Screws and M5 Nylock NutsScrews and M5 Nylock Nuts

Install In These LocationsInstall In These Locations



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
19

33 .Now  locate the Tube Clamp from your kit and Install it onto the Frame Tube in the location
      shown in Fig.33a. However, do not tighten it down. You are placing it in a general area for now
      and will need to be able to move it along the tube to align screw holes etc.  See Fig.33a-b.

34.Once the Clamp is in place, now take the whole Blower Motor Assembly and place it down into
     the dash area as shown in Fig.34a. Make sure it is oriented and rotated the same way as shown. 
     Then Install the M6x16 Flanged Screw from your kit thru the side bracket into the frame as
     shown in Fig.34b-c.

Fig.33a Fig.33b

Install Tube Clamp Onto Frame Install Tube Clamp Onto Frame 
Tube In This General AreaTube In This General Area Tube Clamp In Place But LooseTube Clamp In Place But Loose

Fig.34a

Install Blower Motor Assy Into DashInstall Blower Motor Assy Into Dash



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
20

Fig.34b Fig.34c

Install Motor Install Motor 
Bracket To Bracket To 
Frame Using Frame Using 
M6x16 M6x16 
Flanged Flanged 
ScrewScrew

35.Then Install the Assy to the Clamp you installed previously using the M8x16 Flanged Screw
      from your kit as shown in Fig.35a. Just slide the clamp to align with the bracket hole and install
      the screw.  Then tighten down the clamp in that position to hold it to the bar.  See Fig.35b.

Fig.35a Fig.35b

Install Using M8x16 Install Using M8x16 
Flanged ScrewFlanged Screw

ClampClamp

Then Tighten Clamp Then Tighten Clamp 
Securely To BarSecurely To Bar



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
21

36.Now you need to start Installing the Wiring Harness. First start up front, and on the Firewall there 
     is a Power Supply Bar. Remove one of the Dummy Plugs from the bar and plug in the harness
     connector end that has the Black, Blue and Red wires and that also has the Blue Fuse 
     Connector attached to it as shown in Fig.36a.  Then plug it into the open slot where you removed
     the Dummy Plug.  See Fig.36b.

37.Then take the opposite end of the Harness and feed it back thru the firewall and into the dash
     area where your Switch cut-outs are and open one slot.  Then push the Harness Ends thru as
     shown in Fig.37a. Then connect your Switch to the Harness Connector  and  push it back into the
     slot snapping it in place. See Fig.37b-d. Then Tie up harness slack as shown in Fig.37e. 

Fig.36a

Remove Dummy Plug Remove Dummy Plug 
From Power BarFrom Power Bar

Plug Harness Connector Into Plug Harness Connector Into 
Open SlotOpen Slot

Fig.37a Fig.37b

Feed Switch Feed Switch 
Connector Connector 
Harness Thru Harness Thru 
Switch SlotSwitch Slot

Then Connect Then Connect 
Switch To Switch To 
ConnectorConnector



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
22

Fig.37c Fig.37d

Fig.37e

Snap Switch Snap Switch 
Back Into SlotBack Into Slot

Switch Ready Switch Ready 
To InstallTo Install

Zip-Tie All Zip-Tie All 
Harness Harness 
Slack Out Of Slack Out Of 
The WayThe Way

38.Now you need to hook up the water lines. Start by tasking the hoses from the Blower Motor and
     hooking them up to the hoses you previously pushed thru the Firewall with Grommets.  With the
     Blower Motor hoses hanging down, they should be close to the correct hoses to connect to as
     shown in Fig.38a-b.  Fig.38a shows them ready to connect, and Fig.38b shows them connected
     to the correct hoses. Tighten all clamps secure.



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
23

Fig.38a

Fig.38b

Connect These Connect These 
Two TogetherTwo Together

Connect Hose WithConnect Hose With
Coolant Valve To This Coolant Valve To This 
Hose On The RightHose On The Right



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
24

39.The next thing is to hook up the Vent Tubing to the vehicle. But before you do you need to Cut 
     The Tubing to different lengths.  You will cut One (1) piece at 18”, so the Remaining Piece
     should be at least 31”.  Next, you will attach the Tube Adapter to one end of the 18” and one end
     of the 31” Vent tube and Zip-Tie it secure to the Coupler as shown in Fig.39. 

40.Next, take the 18” Vent Tube and Adapter and attach it to the outer vent location you installed on
     P10.  Fig.40a shows the previous vent location you cut out with the adapter on it. Remove the
     adapter (if still installed) to install in the vent tubes and Zip-Tie secure, Fig.40b. Then install the 
     Adapter End onto the lower location vent and run the other end with no adapter thru the access
     hole shown in Fig.40c. Then connect that same end to the closest port, right side port on the 
     passenger’s side as shown in Fig.40d.

Fig.40a Fig.40b

Fig.39

Zip-Tie Vent Tube Zip-Tie Vent Tube 
To Tube AdapterTo Tube Adapter

Tube AdapterTube Adapter

If Adapter Still Connected If Adapter Still Connected 
Here, Remove To Install Here, Remove To Install 
Onto Vent Tubes.Onto Vent Tubes.

Install Tube Adapter Onto Vent Install Tube Adapter Onto Vent 
Tube and Zip-Tie SecureTube and Zip-Tie Secure



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
25

(view from front of vehicle looking back (view from front of vehicle looking back 
towards passengers seat area)towards passengers seat area)

(right side of vehicle)(right side of vehicle) Zip-Tie Vent Zip-Tie Vent 
Tube To Tube To 

Box Once All Box Once All 
Is Functioning Is Functioning 

CorrectlyCorrectly

Feed Other Feed Other 
End Of Vent End Of Vent 

Tube Thru This Tube Thru This 
Hole In The Hole In The 

Frame To The Frame To The 
InsideInside

Fig.40c

Fig.41a Fig.41b

Fig.40d

41.Now, take the 31” Vent Tube and Adapter and attach it to the same outer vent location on the
     Driver’s Side. Fig.41a shows the previous vent location you cut out with the adapter on it. Remove
     the adapter (if still installed) to install in the vent tubes and Zip-Tie secure, Fig.41b. Then install 
     the Adapter End onto the lower location vent and run the other end with no adapter thru the access
     hole shown in Fig.40c. Then connect that same end to the closest port, left side port on the 
     driver’s side as shown in Fig.40d.

Connect Vent Tube And Adepter To Connect Vent Tube And Adepter To 
Lower Location Driver’s SideLower Location Driver’s Side

Feed Other Vent Tube End Thru Feed Other Vent Tube End Thru 
Same Hole Location Driver’s SideSame Hole Location Driver’s Side



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
26

Fig.41c Fig.41d

Feed Tube Over To Box Feed Tube Over To Box 
Passenger’s SidePassenger’s Side Connect  to Other Rear Port HereConnect  to Other Rear Port Here

42.Now take the other two (2) Vent Tubes and hook those tho the box as shown in Fig.42. The18” 
    goes on the Left Front Port (pink tube), and the 31” tube goes in the Front Right Port 
    (blue tube) as shown below.  Route the direction towards the driver’s side also shown. 
    (The Pink tube will go to the passenger’s side air vent, the blue will go to the driver’s side air vent)

Route Both Vent Tubes The Route Both Vent Tubes The 
Same Direction As ShownSame Direction As Shown

Fig.42

31” Tube31” Tube

18” Tube18” Tube



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
27

Fig.43a

Fig.43a

Fig.44a Fig.44b

Fig.43b

Fig.43b

43.The next thing you need to do is Drill Two (2) Holes for your vent Heater Louvers in your dash 
     panel. Pick your locations roughly where we show you here and drill out two 2” Diameter Holes. 
     See Fig.43a-d. Then Install the Heater Louvers in the holes. See Fig.43d. 

44.Now position the dash over the area to reinstall at and Install the Vent Hoses to the Heater 
     Louvers you just installed. These will pop into the holes and screw into the Hose Adapter Ends
     as shown in Fig.44a.  Fig.44b shows then installed.

Drill Tow (20 2” Dia Holes Drill Tow (20 2” Dia Holes 
For Heater LouversFor Heater Louvers

Install Heater Louvers Install Heater Louvers 
In Drilled HolesIn Drilled Holes

Screw Louvers Screw Louvers 
To Hose EndsTo Hose Ends

Vent Hoses InstalledVent Hoses Installed



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
28

45.Then pop in the dash panel, Fig.45a, and install the two front screws as shown in Fig.45b. 

46.Now take the Four Screws from where the glove box was taken out and screw the dash panel to
     the Blower Motor Assembly as shown in Fig.46a-d. 

Fig.45a

Fig.46a

Fig.46c Fig.46d

Fig.46b

Fig.45b

Pop In Dash PanelPop In Dash Panel Reinstall Two Front ScrewsReinstall Two Front Screws

Install the Dash To The Blower Install the Dash To The Blower 
Motor Assy Using 4 Existing Motor Assy Using 4 Existing 
Screws Previously RemovedScrews Previously Removed



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
29

47.Now reinstall the Box
     you removed from the
     dash previously as
     shown in Fig.47.

48.Next, start replacing all dash screws and reassembly of the dash reverse as you removed it. 
     Fig.48a-b.show some of them, but look for all previously removed screws to replace etc.

49.Now replace all the Light Grey Trimming previously removed on dash. See Fig.49a-b.

Fig.47

Replace Glove BoxReplace Glove Box

Fig.48a Fig.48b

Fig.49a Fig.49b



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
30

50.Next Replace the Fenders and Center Console in the cab etc. as shown in Fig.50a-b.

51.Now you can install the Control Knob Cable Wire to the Control Valve under the dash.
     See Fig.51a-b.

Fig.50a

Fig.51a Fig.51b

Fig.50b

Replace FendersReplace Fenders

Replace ConsoleReplace Console

Install Control Wire Install Control Wire 
To Metal Tab On To Metal Tab On 
Control ValveControl Valve

Install Wire End Into Hole In TabInstall Wire End Into Hole In Tab



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
31

52.Once the control valve is hooked up, now you can install the Coolant “Y” Fittings to the hoses.
     See diagram below for correct routing. Be sure to tighten all clamps securely. See Fig.52.

Heater Inlet

Outlet

from engine

to engine

Radiator

Adapter

Adapter

Fig.52



©2025 Superatv.com. All Rights Reserved IN-HTR-P-PROXP-ID_3-12-25
32

  Like SuperATV on Facebook to keep up to date on new products!

Need help with your installation?

www.superatv.com

8:00am - 9:00pm EST M-Th
8:00am - 7:00pm EST Friday
9:00am - 2:00pm EST Saturday

sales@superatv.com

1-855-743-3427

If you have any problems/questions on this kit, contact us by email 
at Superatv.com.


